STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE ( A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION (X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL020-079	B. WING		06/06/2018	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, STAT PTON CHURCH I			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
∨ 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	S	V 000			
	Deficiencies were cit This facility is license	as completed on 6/6/18.  ed.  ed for the following service C 27G .5600C Supervised		DHSR - Mental Health JUL <b>03</b> 2018		
	Living for Individuals	of all Disability Groups.		Lic. & Cert. Section		
V 114	27G .0207 Emergen	cy Plans and Supplies	V 114			
	AND SUPPLIES  (a) A written fire plant area-wide disaster posted in the facility (c) Fire and disaster shall be held at least repeated for each stander conditions that	of EMERGENCY PLANS  In for each facility and plan shall be developed and by the appropriate local  In made available to all staff cedures and routes shall be conducted at simulate fire emergencies.  It have basic first aid supplies		In January 2018, the IDD Operations Manager created a spreadsheet to track all required fire a disaster drills for each quarter. The IDD Operation Manager will ensure that complete all required driper shift.	ions staff	
11 ** Order to the Communication	This Rule is not me					
	failed to conduct disshift. The findings and Review on 6/6/18 concerned are revealed:  -No documentation pm-Wed 8am for the revealed:  -No documentation	view and interview the facility saster drills quarterly on each are:  If the facility disaster drills  for the A drill, Sunday 4 are 3rd quarter of 2017.  for the B drill, Wednesday r the 3rd quarter of 2017.		·		
		ERSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNAT	URE	TITLE regional director	(X6) DATE	

STATE FORM

6D3B11

	Division of Health Service Regu	iation			
	01.11.21.12.1	V,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	COMPLETED	
l					
		MHL020-079	B. WING	06/06/2018	
H		OTDET ADD	DECO OITY STATE ZID CODE		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	THE DIGINI	201 HAMPTON CHURCH ROAD			

THE RISIN' 201 HAMPTON CHURCH ROAD MURPHY, NC 28906					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 114	Continued From page 1 Interview on 6/5/18 with Client's #1, 2, and 3 revealed: -The facility conducted tornado drillsWhen a tornado drill was conduct the process was to go in the bathroom and cover your head.  Interview on 6/6/18 with the Operations Manager revealed: -The facility had 3 tour shifts, designated as A, B and CHe was aware of the requirement to do drills on each shiftThe staff failed to perform the drill as required.	V 114			
V 521	27E .0104(e9) Client Rights - Sec. Rest. & ITO  10A NCAC 27E .0104 SECLUSION, PHYSICAL RESTRAINT AND ISOLATION TIME-OUT AND PROTECTIVE DEVICES USED FOR BEHAVIORAL CONTROL (e) Within a facility where restrictive interventions may be used, the policy and procedures shall be in accordance with the following provisions: (9) Whenever a restrictive intervention is utilized, documentation shall be made in the client record to include, at a minimum: (A) notation of the client's physical and psychological well-being; (B) notation of the frequency, intensity and duration of the behavior which led to the intervention, and any precipitating circumstance contributing to the onset of the behavior; (C) the rationale for the use of the intervention, the positive or less restrictive interventions considered and used and the inadequacy of less restrictive intervention techniques that were used; (D) a description of the intervention and the date, time and duration of its use; (E) a description of accompanying positive	V 521	By 7/1/2018, ACS will begin using a google form to document all incidents internally. The google form will notify the appropriate management and medical records staff that an IRIS report needs to be completed. The google form will allow for the IRIS attachment to be linked to the internal incident report. Current ACS staff are receiving Incident Reporting Training, and Incident Reporting Training has been included in the orientation process for onboarding new staff. Training includes what needs to be reported, and how to report.		

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM

6D3B11

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:		.120	
		MHL020-079	B. WING		06/0	06/06/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
	15	201 HAMP	TON CHURCH I	ROAD			
THE RISIN	THE RISIN' MURPHY, NC 28906						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 521	with the client and the if applicable, for the ephysical restraint or in or reduce the probability restrictive intervention (G) a description of the with the client and the if applicable, for the physical restraint or indetermined to be clire (H) signature and title who initiated, and of authorized, the use of the intervention was restrictive intervention was restrictive intervention (#1). The findings at the incident occurred on the intervention was restricted in the incident occurred on the intervention was restricted in the incident occurred on the incident occurred on the incident occurred on the incident will and the other results. [Client #1] and the ground still fighting. [Client #1] to keep heresident"  Level II incident reproduced the incident reproduced in the incident reproduce	on; ne debriefing and planning e legally responsible person, emergency use of seclusion, solation time-out to eliminate fility of the future use of ns; he debriefing and planning e legally responsible person, planned use of seclusion, solation time-out, if sically necessary; and e of the facility employee the employee who further of the intervention.  It as evidenced by: iew and staff interview the re the minimum required completed for the use of a on for 1 of 3 sampled clients re:  The facility incident reports  In 3/8/18 which involved Client fiffling outside. Staff went out and another resident bunches. Staff told [Client is sident to stop, they did not. It is eather to the staff then had to restrain im from beating the other cort was completed on 3/9/18 restraint, but identified only as	V 521				
	uurauon, positive an	d less restrictive alternatives					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 6D3B11 If continuation sheet 3 of 4

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P.

	OVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA NTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
l n	ИН <b>L</b> 020-079	B. WING		06/06	6/2018			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER								
THE RISIN'	201 HAMPT MURPHY, I	TON CHURCH I NC 28906	ROAD					
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BI TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT	E PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY)				
V 521 Continued From page 3 or debriefing.  Interview on 6/6/18 with Staff -Staff #3 was present when t with Client #1 on 3/8/18Staff #3 initiated a restraint t of the two individuals involve -He completed the level 1 ind indicated he had restrained 0  Interview on 6/6/18 with the 0 revealed: -He was aware of the alterca #1 and another residentHe was not aware a restraind during the incidentStaff #3 informed him they the during the incident and did n use of a restraint.  Interview on 6/6/18 with the 1 Operational Support reveale -She supervised the staff wh completion of the Level II rep -The staff should have quest on the Level I reportThe staff should have obtain documentation for a restrain	to ensure the safety of in the altercation. Client report which Client #1.  Operations Manager ation between Client at had been utilized and been separated of inform him of the Director of d: no was responsible for ports. It into all the required	V 521						

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 4 of 4 6D3B11



ROY COOPER . Governor

MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH · Secretary

MARK PAYNE • Director, Division of Health Service Regulation

June 19, 2018

Deb Lance, NC Director of Operational Support NCG Acquisition, LLC PO Box 11247 Richmond, Virginia 23230-1247

Re:

Annual Survey completed 6/6/18

The Risin, 201 Hampton Church Road, Murphy, NC 28906

MHL # 020-079

E-mail Address: deb.lance@acswnc.com

Dear Ms. Lance:

Thank you for the cooperation and courtesy extended during the annual survey completed 6/6/18.

Enclosed you will find all deficiencies cited listed on the Statement of Deficiencies Form. The purpose of the Statement of Deficiencies is to provide you with specific details of the practice that does not comply with state regulations. You must develop one Plan of Correction that addresses each deficiency listed on the State Form, and return it to our office within ten days of receipt of this letter. Below you will find details of the type of deficiencies found, the time frames for compliance plus what to include in the Plan of Correction.

## Type of Deficiencies Found

All other tags cited are standard level deficiencies.

## **Time Frames for Compliance**

Standard level deficiencies must be corrected within 60 days from the exit of the survey, which
is 8/5/18.

## What to include in the Plan of Correction

- Indicate what measures will be put in place to correct the deficient area of practice (i.e. changes
  in policy and procedure, staff training, changes in staffing patterns, etc.).
- Indicate what measures will be put in place to prevent the problem from occurring again.
- Indicate who will monitor the situation to ensure it will not occur again.
- Indicate how often the monitoring will take place.
- Sign and date the bottom of the first page of the State Form.

Make a copy of the Statement of Deficiencies with the Plan of Correction to retain for your records.

Please do not include confidential information in your plan of correction and please remember never to send confidential information (protected health information) via email.

Send the <u>original</u> completed form to our office at the following address within 10 days of receipt of this letter.

Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES • DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICE REGULATION

LOCATION: 1800 Umstead Drive, Williams Building, Raleigh, NC 27603
MAILING ADDRESS: 2718 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2718
www.ncdhhs.gov/dhsr • TeL: 919-855-3795 • FAX: 919-715-8078

## NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

A follow up visit will be conducted to verify all violations have been corrected. If we can be of further assistance, please call Lisa Niemas-Holmes at 828-686-0750.

Sincerely,

Sherry Waters
Sherry Waters

Facility Compliance Consultant I

Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

Cc: Brian

Brian Ingraham, Director, Vaya Health, LME/MCO

Patty Wilson, Quality Management Director, Vaya Health, LME/MCO

File